
SALAD SPINNER SERIES

TECHNICAL DATA

SPEED 500 tr/mn

TOTAL HEIGHT 630 mm

DIAMETER 430 mm

OUTPOUT MAX
110-120V - 220-240V 
50-60Hz

VOLTAGE 200 W

ACTUAL WEIGHT  8,3 kg

•	�Certified to NSF / ANSI 2-2009 : North American Health 
standard certifying that the product meets strict 
requirements of quality and safety.

•	Ideal for spining salads effortlessly for a better yield.

•	Fast and efficient, it respects the product’s fragility.

•	Heavy duty construction for an intensive daily use.

•	�Outside container, top and inner basket in Polypropylene 
(Food-safe plastic).

•	�Antibacterial incorporated (biocide treated), complies with 
the HACCP requirements.

DESCRIPTION

Before cleaning, unplug the wringer EM 98. 

Wash the tray and basket with a water jet.

Clean the cover with a damp sponge.

Do not immerse the lid in water.

Do not put in a dishwasher.

MAINTENANCE

Indispensable to prepare high volume of salads.

Capacity : 20 L

Recommended for 3 - 5 lettuce heads.

USE

ACCESSORY

Stabilising base : base with the suction 
pads. For increased stability.

Ref. AC019

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com

WITH TIMEOUT 
 (RUNNING TIME 1 MINUTE)

Ref : E003.T

ELECTRIC SALAD SPINNER EM 98 WITH TIMEOUT 



TECHNICAL SHEET

3010-3010.1

P2802

2801
2810

2801

2814

0603

P28020782
0905.1

0799174x

0966-0967-0973-0974

0950-0950.1
3001

0905

3008-3008.1

3006

3007

2804

0787
3002

3003

07202x

3005

0799294x

3010-3010.1

3004-3004.1

0603

0831
3024-3024.1

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente QTE

1 Bac équipé d'essoreuse étanche 2801 1

1.1 Bac pour essoreuse étanche - 1

1.2 Axe de pivot d'essoreuse étanche 2810 1

2 Couvercle motorisé avec temporisation 3010-3010.1 1

2.1 Couvercle équipé de pignon - 1

2.1.1 Couvercle d'essoreuse 20L 2804 1
2.1.2 Carter de protection pignon 3003 1

2.1.3 Grand pignon 3002 1

2.1.4 Rondelle de friction 0787 1
2.1.5 Axe grand pignon + Rondelle griffe 3007 1

2.1.5.1 Axe de grand pignon - 1

2.1.5.2 Rondelle frein - 1
2.1.6 Bague autolubrifiante 0603 1

2.2 Platine de moteur équipé - 1

2.2.1 Platine moteur 3005 1

2.2.2 Moteur d'essoreuse 115V 3004-3004.1 1
2.2.3 Condensateur pour moteur 115V 3008-3008.1 1

2.2.4 VIs TF M6x16 A2 079929 4
2.3 Capot équipé - 1

2.3.1 Couvercle de moteur d'essoreuse EM98 3001 1
2.3.2 Poignée d'essoreuse électrique 0782 1

2.3.3 Vis TB PZ3 M6x20 0720 2
2.3.4 Interrupteur 0905 1

2.3.5 Passe-fil 0950-0950.1 1

2.3.6 Cordon d'alimentation 0966-0967-0973-0974 1
2.3.7 Capuchon interrupteur 0905.1 1

2.4 Petit pignon 12 dents 3006 1

2.5 Vis TFB 3.9x38 079917 4
3 Panier équipé P2802 1

3.1 Panier 20L - 1
3.2 Bague autolubrifiante 0603 1

3.3 Pivot d'essoreuse 2814 1
3.4 Bille de pivot - 1

3.5 Vis 3.9x24 9014 3

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:5

ESS_E003

E003

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 13/12/2016 NL Original

NL 13/12/2016

Essoreuse électrique
PLAN N° :

3010-3010.1

P2802

2801
2810

2801

2814

0603

P28020782
0905.1

0799174x

0966-0967-0973-0974

0950-0950.1
3001

0905

3008-3008.1

3006

3007

2804

0787
3002

3003

07202x

3005

0799294x

3010-3010.1

3004-3004.1

0603

0831
3024-3024.1

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente QTE

1 Bac équipé d'essoreuse étanche 2801 1

1.1 Bac pour essoreuse étanche - 1

1.2 Axe de pivot d'essoreuse étanche 2810 1

2 Couvercle motorisé avec temporisation 3010-3010.1 1

2.1 Couvercle équipé de pignon - 1

2.1.1 Couvercle d'essoreuse 20L 2804 1
2.1.2 Carter de protection pignon 3003 1

2.1.3 Grand pignon 3002 1

2.1.4 Rondelle de friction 0787 1
2.1.5 Axe grand pignon + Rondelle griffe 3007 1

2.1.5.1 Axe de grand pignon - 1

2.1.5.2 Rondelle frein - 1
2.1.6 Bague autolubrifiante 0603 1

2.2 Platine de moteur équipé - 1

2.2.1 Platine moteur 3005 1

2.2.2 Moteur d'essoreuse 115V 3004-3004.1 1
2.2.3 Condensateur pour moteur 115V 3008-3008.1 1

2.2.4 VIs TF M6x16 A2 079929 4
2.3 Capot équipé - 1

2.3.1 Couvercle de moteur d'essoreuse EM98 3001 1
2.3.2 Poignée d'essoreuse électrique 0782 1

2.3.3 Vis TB PZ3 M6x20 0720 2
2.3.4 Interrupteur 0905 1

2.3.5 Passe-fil 0950-0950.1 1

2.3.6 Cordon d'alimentation 0966-0967-0973-0974 1
2.3.7 Capuchon interrupteur 0905.1 1

2.4 Petit pignon 12 dents 3006 1

2.5 Vis TFB 3.9x38 079917 4
3 Panier équipé P2802 1

3.1 Panier 20L - 1
3.2 Bague autolubrifiante 0603 1

3.3 Pivot d'essoreuse 2814 1
3.4 Bille de pivot - 1

3.5 Vis 3.9x24 9014 3

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:5

ESS_E003

E003

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 13/12/2016 NL Original

NL 13/12/2016

Essoreuse électrique
PLAN N° :

E003

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

EM 98 ELECTRIC SALAD SPINNER AND ELECTRIC SALAD SPINNER WITH TIMEOUT 

Parts list Code Parts list Code

Ref E003 / E003.T Ref E003 / E003.T

SELF LUBRICATING RING 0603
HANDLE SCREW 0720
HANDLE 0782
FRICTION WASHER 0787
MOTOR HOUSING SCREWS 079917
MOTOR SCREW 079929
HEXAGON SOCKET SET SCREW M6X30 079980
HAEXAGONAL SERRATED FLANGE NUT M6 079981
SMALL GEAR MOTOR SHAFT 0831
PUSH SWITCH 0905
SWITCH PROTECTOR 0905.1
STRAIN RELIEF 220-240 V 0950
STRAIN RELIEF 110-120 V 0950.1
POWER CORD (220-240V) 0966
POWER CORD 110-120 V 0967
POWER CORD (ENGLAND) 0973
POWER CORD (AUSTRALIA) 0974
OUTSIDE BASKET + AXLE 2801
COVER WITHOUT SMALL COVER, HANDLE 
& GEAR 2804

OUTSIDE BASKET AXLE 2810
AXLE 2814
MOTOR HOUSING FOR SALAD DRYER 
WITHOUT TEMPO (WITH LABEL) 3001

MOTOR HOUSING FOR SALAD DRYER WITH 
TEMPO 3001.1

BIG GEAR 3002
GEAR HOUSING PROTECTOR 3003
MOTOR 220-240V ( + CAPACITOR) 3004
MOTOR 110-120 V ( + CAPACITOR) 3004.1
MOTOR PLATE 3005
SMALL GEAR 3006
AXLE, BIG GEAR 3007
CAPACITOR 220-240 V 3008
CAPACITOR 110-120 V 3008.1
COMMAND CIRCUIT WITH TEMPORIZATION 3009
SALAD SPINNER COMPLETE COVER 220-
240V 3010

SALAD SPINNER COMPLETE COVER 110-120V 3010.1
COMPLETE COVER FOR SALAD SPINNER 
WITH TEMPORIZATION 220-240V 3010.T

COMPLETE COVER FOR SALAD SPINNER 
WITH TEMPORIZATION 110-120V 3010.T.1

220-240V MOTOR WITH SHAFT 3024
110-120V MOTOR WITH SHAFT (FROM SERIAL 
NUMBER 19/00179) 3024.1

BUCKET 20L P2802

92



TECHNICAL SHEET

E003.T

0799174x

ETIQ0016

0966-0967-0973-0974
0950-0950.1

3009
079980
079981

3008-3008.1

3007

3002
3003

2810

0787

0603

3006

0799294x

3005

2804

0720

0782

2801

2814

P2802
3010.T-3010.T.1

3001.1

3004-3004.1
0603

0831

3010T-3010T.1

P2802

2801

3024-3024.1

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente Code_achat Materiau Masse QTE
1 Bac pour essoreuse étanche - - PP copolymère 1409.04 1
2 Axe de pivot d'essoreuse étanche 2810 - AISI 304 36.73 1
3 Couvercle d'essoreuse 20L 2804 - PP copolymère 672.18261 1
4 Carter de protection pignon 3003 - PP copolymère 30.36571 1
5 Grand pignon 3002 - PA Type 6 69.60336 1
6 Rondelle de friction 0787 9999 AISI 304 19.52500 1
7 Axe de grand pignon - - AISI 304 91.00779 1
8 Rondelle frein - - AISI 304 0.84561 1
9 Bague autolubrifiante 0603 0603 Bronze commercial, UNS C22000 (90-10 Bronze) 14.17 2
10 Platine moteur 3005 - PA Type 6 171.09816 1
11 Moteur d'essoreuse 115V 3004-3004.1 - Matériau <non spécifié> 953.28 1
12 Condensateur pour moteur 115V 3008-3008.1 - Matériau <non spécifié> 145.07 1
13 VIs TF M6x16 A2 079929 - AISI 304 3.98 4
14 Couvercle de moteur d'essoreuse EM98 3001 - ABS 357.96 1
15 Poignée d'essoreuse électrique 0782 - PA Type 6 38.28 1
16 Vis TB PZ3 M6x20 0720 - AISI 304 7.11 1
17 Circuit de commande avec tempo 3009 - Matériau <non spécifié> 19.37 1
18 Ecrou à embase M6 079981 079981 AISI 304 3.89 1
19 Etiqette d'essoreuse électrique ETIQ0016 - PE haute densité 0.29 1
20 Passe-fil 0950-0950.1 - NEOPRENE 4.88 1
21 Cordon d'alimentation 0966-0967-0973-0974 - Matériau <non spécifié> 5.57 1
22 Vis STHC M6x30 DIN 913 079980 AISI 304 6.51 1
23 Petit pignon 12 dents 3006 9999 PA Type 6 14.90994 1
24 Vis TFB 3.9x38 079917 - AISI 304 3.84 4
25 Panier 20L - - PP copolymère 1194.65645 1
26 Pivot d'essoreuse 2814 - PE haute densité 57.44242 1
27 Bille de pivot - - AISI 304 3.61 1
28 Vis 3.9x24 9014 AISI 304 2.51 3

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

ESS_E003T
E003T

Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 27/10/2017 NL Original

NL 27/10/2017

Essoreuse électrique avec 
temporisation

Liste des pièces détachées 2020
Tel. 33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 

Fax 33 (0)2 51 63 02 73
www.dynamicmixers.com

e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Essoreuse à salade électrique EM 98 N et essoreuse à salade électrique avec tempo

93


